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North Central Weed Science Society (NCWSS) - Report to the WSSA Board of Directors  
2010 summer meeting – July 23-25, 2010 – Portland, OR  

Kevin W. Bradley 
 
NCWSS Executive Board for December 2009 - December 2010: 
 
Past-President  Mick Holm, (608 231-9961) mick.f.holm@usa.dupont.com 
President   Chris Boerboom, (608 262-1392) boerboom@wisc.edu 
President-Elect  Mark Wrucke, (651 463 3365) mark.wrucke@bayercropscience.com 
Vice-President  Bryan Young, (618 453 7679) bgyoung@siu.edu 
Secretary/Treasurer  Christy Sprague, (517 355-0271 x 1224) sprague1@msu.edu 
NCWSS Communications Harlene Hatterman-Valenti (701 231-8536) h.hatterman.valenti@ndsu.edu 
CAST Representative Duane Rathmann, (507 835 2580) duane.rathmann@basf.com 
WSSA Representative Kevin W. Bradley, (573 882-4039) bradleyke@missouri.edu 
Executive Secretary  Phil Banks, (575 527-1888) ncwss@marathonag.com  
 
Website:  www.ncwss.org 
 
NCWSS 2010 Summer Board meeting 

- Scheduled for July 29, 2010, Milwaukee, WI. 
 
NCWSS 2009 Collegiate Summer School and Tour 

- Canceled due to not enough student registrants 
 
Recap of 2009 Meeting: 

- 243 members and 60 students attended the meeting for a total of 303 registrants 
 

- NCWSS is investigating the possibility of capturing paper and poster presentations for the 2010 
NCWSS meeting and uploading these to a website.  The paper and poster presentations would be 
in the Adobe Acrobat pdf file format without any audio recording and authors would be given the 
opportunity to decline this service upon submitting their title or abstracts.   
 

Future Meetings: 
Lexington, KY on December 13-16, 2010 
Milwaukee, WI on December 12-15, 2011 
St. Louis, MO on December 10-13, 2012 
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